Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <a href="https://NCSupport@lacity.org">NCSupport@lacity.org</a>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

**Contact Information** 

Neighborhood Council: Sherman Oaks NC

Name: Jeffrey Hartsough

Phone Number: (310) 614-9804

Email: jhartsough@shermanoaksnc.org

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(13) Nay(4) Abstain(0) Ineligible(1) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 08/10/2020 Type of NC Board Action: Against

Impact Information Date: 08/12/2020

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 20-0866

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: The Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council considered a motion at its regularly scheduled Board Meeting on August 10, 2020, regarding CF 20-0866. The Board passed the motion in opposition to CF 20-0945 and the handling of the motion which prevented review by Neighborhood Councils. The motion is a follows: The Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council (SONC) opposes City Council CF 20-0866, thus opposing acceptance of the proposed \$350,000 donation from the Los Angeles Police Foundation to the LAPD. SONC further notes that City Council scheduled and approved CF 20-0866 in such short order as to prevent adequate time for Neighborhood Councils to review this item, and expresses its disapproval of such tactics to bypass local review